Evaluates: MAX40006MAX40006 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX40006 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX40006 low-power, MOS-input
operational amplifier (op amp) in a 6-bump wafer-level
package (WLP). The EV kit circuit is preconfigured as a
noninverting amplifier, but can easily be adapted to other
topologies by changing a few components. Low-power,

PART TYPE
MAX40006EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX40006MAX40006 Evaluation Kit
MAX40006 EV Kit Bill of Materials
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C17 2
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 25V; TOL=10%; MODEL=C SERIES; TG=-55
DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C2, C18 2
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7UF; 10V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC;
TC=X7S
IN+, IN- 2
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.35IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; WHITE; PHOS-
PHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
JU1, JU3, JU4 3
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT THROUGH; 2PINS; -65 DEGC
TO +125 DEGC
JU2 1 CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 3PINS
OUT, VDD, OUT 3 TESTPOINT WITH 1.80MM HOLE DIA, RED, MULTIPURPOSE;
R1, R2 2 RESISTOR; 0402; 1K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; THICK FILM
R5 1 RESISTOR; 0402; 10K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; THICK FILM
R6, R8 2 RESISTOR; 0402; 0 OHM; 0%; JUMPER; 0.10W; THICK FILM
TP1-TP3 3
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; BLACK; PHOS-
PHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
U1 1
EVKIT PART-IC; MAX40006ANT; OZ25; 4UA OPAMP WITH SHUT-DOWN; PACKAGE OUTLINE:
21-100086; PACKAGE CODE: N60D1-1; WLP6
VSS 1
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.35IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; YELLOW;
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
C3, C4, C8, C9 0 PACKAGE OUTLINE 0402 NON-POLAR CAPACITOR
R3, R7 0 PACKAGE OUTLINE 0402 RESISTOR
PCB 1 PCB Board:MAX40006 EVALUATION KIT
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX40006MAX40006 Evaluation Kit
MAX40006 EV Kit Schematics
Maxim Integrated  │ 6www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX40006MAX40006 Evaluation Kit
MAX4006 EV Kit—Top
MAX4006 EV Kit—Top Silkscreen MAX4006 EV Kit—Bottom Silkscreen
MAX4006 EV Kit—Bottom
MAX40006 EV Kit PCB Layout
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses